FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION NOTE

FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION MUST OCCUR

VIAFIRE RATED FLOOR PENETRATIONS

FLOOR WASTE NOTE
ALL ROOMS WITH A VESSEL REQUIRE A FLOOR WASTE
IF THERE ARE NO BUILT-IN OVERFLOW PROVISIONS

NatHERS REPORT

SECTION NOTES

REFER TO THE ENGINEERS NatHERS
ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUIREMENTS.

ACOUSTIC NOTE

REFER TO THE ViPAC ENGINEERS
ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR
THE REQUIRED NOISE LIMITS .

IN ADDITION, REFER TO COUNCIL
PLANNING CONDITION 16 FOR GLAZING
ACOUSTIC;

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING FOR GROUND
FLOOR TENANCIES

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING/10mm GAP/
6mm GLAZING FOR BEDROOMS FACING

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS

BUILDER TO CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL SITE
LEVELS AND SET OUT DIMENSIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

WRITTEN DIMENSION TO BE TAKEN IN
PREFERENCE TO SCALE

GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR
LEVELS INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE
ONLY AND ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE

REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN,
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TO ENGINEERS DETAL TO ENGINEERS DETAIL
m m Ol_l _ O Z > - > DOOR HARDWARE NOTE
SCALE 1:100 ALL REQUIRED EXIT OR DOORS IN PATHS OF TRAVEL COMPLY WITH BCA-D2.21 &
) MUST;
e STAR CASE & CONCRETE LANDINGS Wi - OPERATE WITHOUT A KEY & WITH A SINGLE HAND DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSH
ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICE

SLIP-RESISTANT TREAD / COLOUR NOSING / LANDING AS PER TABLE
D2.14 (P3 OR R10) & 50mm TIMBER HANDRAIL FIXED TO WALL.

GOINGS

: ALL GOINGS 250mm
RISERS (VARY)

FIRE STAIRWELL 1

- STEPS 1-27 = 27x EQUAL 187.5mm
- STEPS 28 - 92 = 65x EQUAL 177.7mm

FIRE STAIRWELL 2

- STEPS 1-17 = 17x EQUAL 182.3mm
- STEPS 18 - 53 = 36x EQUAL 177.7mm

50MM STEEL HANDRAILS TO BE SET OFF 50mm FROM EDGE AT
CONTINUOUS SPAN WITH MAX. 15mm GAP BETWEEN ENDS.

STAIR TREAD NOSINGS NOT LESS THAN 50mm & NOT GREATER THAN
75mm FULL WIDTH & NO DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL OF 5mm IN A COLOUR 30%

CONTRAST TO THE BACKGROUND

- BE MOUNTED AT A HEIGHT BETWEEN 900-1100mm FORM FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
WHERE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE PATHS AS REQUIRED UNDER BCA-D3;

- BE SUCH THAT THE HAND OF A PERSON WHO CANNOT GRIP WILL NOT SLIP
DURING OPERATION OF LATCH, AND

- HAVE A CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BACK OF THE HANDLE AND THE FACE OF THE
DOOR AT THE CENTRE GRIP OF NOT LESS THAN 35mm & NOT MORE THAN 45mm, OR

- BE A SINGLE PUSHING ACTION

FIRE/SMOKE DOOR SIGN NOTE
PROVIDE SIGNS TO FIRE ISOLATED STAIR DOORS AS PER BCA-D2.21 INCLUDING
"FIRE SAFETY DOOR, DO NOT OBSTRUCT, DO NOT KEEP OPEN, ETC."

PROSPECT ROAD

WINDOW CLEANING MAINTENANCE ACCESS NOTE
ANCHORAGES FOR SAFETY HARNESS SHALL BE DESIGNED
AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS/NZS 1891.4 AND
BE CONSTRUCTED OF CORROSION RESISTANT METAL

ACOUSTIC NOTE

ALL WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE SOUND
INSULATION MUST CONTINUE TO UNDERSIDE
OF WALL OR ROOF ABOVE

ALL APARTMENT ENTRY DOOR ASSEMBLE
MUST PROVIDE RW OF NOT LESS THAN 30

CEILING INSULATION

PROVIDE CEILING INSULATION WHERE
POSSIBLE BETWEEN SOLE-OCCUPANCY
UNITS OR SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNIT FORM A
PLANT ROOM, LIFT SHAFT, STAIRWAY, PUBLIC
CORRIDOR OR LOBBY OR THE LIKE

TYPE

MINIMUM 50mm THICKNESS & DENSITY 7kg/m®

UNDERLAY

TIMBER AND TILES FLOORING TO BE
INSTALLED ON ACOUSTIC GRADE UNDERLAY
SUCH AS REGUPOL 5512 5mm, INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATION

DOCUMENTATION, CALCULATION AND
SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL,
ELECTRICAL, HYDRAULIC, CIVIL AND
FOOTING DETAILS (IF APPLICABLE)

ROOF CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY FLASHING, CAPPING AND

OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
NCC & RELEVANT BUILDING CODES

STAIRS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC AT MAXIMUM
18 RISERS TO EACH FLIGHT. STAIRS TO
HAVE A NON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE
NON-SKID STRIP

BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART
3.9.2 WITH HEIGHT NO LESS THAN 900mm

ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING AND NO LESS

THAN 1050mm ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR
BALCONY

ALL CEILING LININGS TO BE 10mm UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS

INSULATION BATTS TO WALLS AND
CEILINGS AS PER NATHERS ASSESSMENT

ALL OPEN-ABLE UPPER LEVEL WINDOWS

LESS THAN 1.7m FROM UPPER FFL MUST BE

RESTRICT TO NOT ALLOW OPENING
GREATER THAN 125mm

PROVIDE FIXED OBSCURE GLAZING TO
WINDOWS 1.7m ABOVE UPPER LEVEL
(SHOWN DOTTED)

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS TO BE
INSTALLED & ORIENTATED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

PROVIDE WATERPROOF SARKING TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOFING

ALL WATERPROOFING TO WET AREAS BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH AS3740-2004

EARLY FIRE HAZARD INDICES OF WALL,
FLOOR, CEILING LININGS AND

AIR-CONDITIONING DUCTWORK TO COMPLY

WITH CLAUSE C1.10 OF THENCC

ANY DISCREPANCIES IN DOCUMENTS
AND/OR ON SITE TO BE REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE ANY WORK IS

D 17.05.19 AMENDMENTS TO APARTMENTS DF

(o} 21.01.19 NEW BALCONY PANELS DF

B 4.12.18 NEW NOTE & REV. APT 1.10 & 2.10 LAYOUT DF

A 18.10.18 FOR CONSTRUCTION DF
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NatHERS REPORT SECTION NOTES

REFER TO THE ENGINEERS NatHERS THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL ~ CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUIREMENTS.. DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND
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SPECIFICATIONS
ACOUSTIC NOTE
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION NOTE FLOOR WASTE NOTE e o S o
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION MUST OCCUR ALL ROOMS WITH A VESSEL REQUIRE A FLOOR WASTE COUSTIC ASSESSIENT REPORTFOR  TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION
VIA FIRE RATED FLOOR PENETRATIONS IF THERE ARE NO BUILT-IN OVERFLOW PROVISIONS THE REQUIRED NOISE LIMITS..
WRITTEN DIMENSION TO BE TAKEN IN
IN ADDITION, REFER TO COUNCIL PREFERENCE TO SCALE
PLANNING CONDITION 16 FOR GLAZING
ACOUSTIC: GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR
- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING FOR GROUND LEVELS INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE
FLOOR TENANCIES ONLY AND ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE
- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING/10mm GAP
6mm GLAZING FOR BEDROOMS FACING REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN,
PROSPECT ROAD DOCUMENTATION, CALCULATION AND
1 7 SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL,
ELECTRICAL, HYDRAULIC, CIVIL AND
FOOTING DETAILS (IF APPLICABLE)
NOTE: PENTHOUSE WALLS TO BE STEEL ROOF CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
STUD WITH 1 LAYER OF 13mm FYRCHEK ON NECESSARY FLASHING, CAPPING AND
BOTH SIDES TO EXTERNAL WALL ONLY OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
> > NCC & RELEVANT BUILDING CODES
| SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH 7 7 7 =
=) PLASTERBOARD CEILING —— ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING AT SOLAR PANELS AS PER 200mm DELTACORE FLOOR =
= 3° FALL ON PURLINS TO ENGINEERS DETAIL ENGINEERS DETAILS STRUCTURE TO ENGINEERS DETAILS —— = STARS TO BE CONSTRUGTED IN STRICT
S LIFT SHAFT (BEFORE) o ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC AT MAXIMUM
| 18 RISERS TO EACH FLIGHT. STAIRS TO
HAVE A NON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE
PIRIPETSTE B | B sonierTt || ACUNITS SKYLIGHT 3 - o HARDIE-FLEX CLADDING WITH - - - - ) NON-SKID STRIP
- : ” e B e e e e RENDER PAINT FINISH AS SELECTED
CLE6200 3 | | 1 T— | BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART
- — o - : w — — - - - - - - - - - 3.9.2 WITH HEIGHT NO LESS THAN 900mm
%ﬁx%m m_w%_ommom _H__MI iR R AR % 5 ; 50 SD10 ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING AND NO LESS
\ N == . . LINEN : é WINDOW CLEANING MAINTENANCE ACCESS NOTE THAN 1050mm ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR
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8 v e IE —— | <= e p | (x| ) I SCREEN FIXED TO BRICKWORK OVER DOORS & WINDOWS BE CONSTRUCTED OF CORROSION RESISTANT METAL ALL CEILING LININGS TO BE 10mm UNLESS
FOURTHFLR 53200 - _ - —— | 7 / \ 1| HARK GLAZNG SYSTEM) OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS
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oRmw S B I ] ] ] I I T I I - - r " e —— ——— B _ _ _ - - -~ B INSULATION BATTS TO WALLS AND
— DOUBLE GLAZED = ACOUSTIC NOTE CEILINGS AS PER NATHERS ASSESSMENT
\ / / ALL WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE SOUND
EINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WINDOWS AS PER
S : LOBBY / 0 ENGINEERS DETAL / S| LOBBY NatHERS ASSESSMENT INSULATION MUST CONTINUE TO UNDERSIDE ALL OPEN-ABLE UPPER LEVEL WINDOWS
o —| = 7 < < o OF WALL OR ROOF ABOVE LESS THAN 1.7m FROM UPPER FFL MUST BE
S N N 150mm CONCRETE FACADE RESTRICT TO NOT ALLOW OPENING
THROFLRAD00 B | | | [ PANELTOENGINEERSDETALS B ) ALL APARTMENT ENTRY DOOR ASSEMBLE GREATER THAN 125mm
CL4950 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S | MUST PROVIDE RW OF NOT LESS THAN 30
- - - - - - - - PROVIDE FIXED OBSCURE GLAZING TO
== " CEILING INSULATION WINDOWS 1.7m ABOVE UPPER LEVEL
SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH
8| N - L,/ SLASTERBOARD CELNG. | PROVIDE CEILING INSULATION WHERE (SHOWN DOTTED)
S|S| A e N LOBBY = 4 g ¢ LOBBY _ POSSIBLE BETWEEN SOLE-OCCUPANCY
CONCRETE FACADE PANEL —|— ) . o N S UNITS OR SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNIT FORM A ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS TO BE
. / \ \ - PLANT ROOM, LIFT SHAFT, STAIRWAY, PUBLIC INSTALLED & ORIENTATED AS PER
SECONDFLR46.800 _ B e A .. | . . . 1 N . 1 N | _ - _ _ CORRIDOR OR LOBBY OR THE LIKE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
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SECTIONB-B DOOR HARDWARE NOTE COUCEPTUN oWy 0 e SUSlcT 10 Cuavce ot
ON SITE WITH ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION.

SCALE 1:100 ,>\_U_.mﬂm0c_mmo EXIT OR DOORS IN PATHS OF TRAVEL COMPLY WITH BCA-D2.21 & ON SITE WITH ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION

STAIRS NOTE !

NEW STEEL FRAVE STAIR CASE & CONCRETE LANDINGS WITH - OPERATE WITHOUT AKEY & WITH A SINGLE HAND DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSH FOR CONSTRUCTION

SLIP-RESISTANT TREAD / COLOUR NOSING / LANDING AS PER TABLE ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICE

D2.14 (P3 OR R10) & 50mm TIMBER HANDRAIL FIXED TO WALL. - BE MOUNTED AT A HEIGHT BETWEEN 900-1100mm FORM FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL LNt

GOINGS WHERE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE PATHS AS REQUIRED UNDER BCADS, Ty S BFCPTYLID

: ALL GOINGS 250mm - BE SUCH THAT THE HAND OF A PERSON WHO CANNOT GRIP WILL NOT SLIP 117 PROSPECT ROAD

oy DURING OPERATION OF LATCH, AND PROSPECT SA 5082

FIRE STAIRWELL 1 _ PROJECT:

; STEPS 1 - 27 = 27x EQUAL 187.5mm - HAVE A CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BACK OF THE HANDLE AND THE FACE OF THE THE WILLCOX APARTMENTS

- STEPS 28 - 92 = 65x EQUAL 177.7mm DOOR AT THE CENTRE GRIP OF NOT LESS THAN 35mm & NOT MORE THAN 45mm, OR SHEET TITLE.

FIRE STAIRWELL 2 - BE A SINGLE PUSHING ACTION SECTIONB-B

. STEPS 1- 17 = 17x EQUAL 182.3mm

- STEPS 18 - 53 = 36x EQUAL 177.7mm JOB REF: DATE:
FIRE/SMOKE DOOR SIGN NOTE ‘5o MARCH 2018

50MM STEEL HANDRAILS TO BE SET OFF 50mm FROM EDGE AT 18.CIT MARCH

CONTINUOUS SPAN WITH MAX.{5mm GAP BETWEEN ENDS. PROVIDE SIGNS TO FIRE ISOLATED STAIR DOORS AS PER BCA-D2.21 INCLUDING on crs

STAIR TREAD NOSINGS NOT LESS THAN 50mm & NOT GREATER THAN "FIRE SAFETY DOOR, DO NOT OBSTRUCT, DO NOT KEEP OPEN, ETC." M xmw Eﬂv ER:

75mm FULL WIDTH & NO DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL OF 5mm IN A COLOUR 30% DRAWING NO. REVISION:

CONTRAST TO THE BACKGROUND WD.301 D
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NatHERS REPORT SECTION NOTES

REFER TO THE ENGINEERS NatHERS THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL ~ CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUIREMENTS.. DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND

SPECIFICATIONS
ACOUSTIC NOTE
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION NOTE FLOOR WASTE NOTE e o S o
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION MUST OCCUR ALL ROOMS WITH A VESSEL REQUIRE A FLOOR WASTE ACOLSTIC ASSESSUENT REPORTFOR  TO COMMENGENENT OF CONSTRUCTION
VIA FIRE RATED FLOOR PENETRATIONS IF THERE ARE NO BUILT-IN OVERFLOW PROVISIONS THE REQUIRED NOISE LIMITS..
WRITTEN DIMENSION TO BE TAKEN IN
IN ADDITION, REFER TO COUNCIL PREFERENCE TO SCALE
PLANNING CONDITION 16 FOR GLAZING
ACOUSTIC: GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR
- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING FOR GROUND LEVELS INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE
FLOOR TENANCIES ONLY AND ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE
- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING/10mm GAP/
6mm GLAZING FOR BEDROOMS FACING REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN,
PROSPECT ROAD DOCUMENTATION, CALCULATION AND
7 1 SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL,
ELECTRICAL, HYDRAULIC, CIVIL AND
FOOTING DETAILS (IF APPLICABLE)
ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING ROOF CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
AT 1° FALL ON GRADED PURLINS TO —— NECESSARY FLASHING, CAPPING AND
LIFT SHAFT & FIRE STAIRS 1 OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
= > NCC & RELEVANT BUILDING CODES
<< <<
= SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH SOLAR PANELS AS PER EAVES GUTTER WITH SUSPENDED 10mmFLUSH ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING AT a
M PLASTERBOARD CEILING —— —— ENGINEERS DETALLS DOWNPIPE & SPREADER PLASTERBOARD CEILING 3° FALL ON PURLINS TO ENGINEERS DETALL m wm@mm%zwm%ﬂmﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁ%ﬂc,\_
- NOTE: PENTHOUSE WALLS TO BE STEEL N2 _B 18 RISERS TO EACH FLIGHT. STAIRS TO
STUD WITH 1 LAYER OF 13mm FYRCHEK ON ————— o HAVE A NON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE
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SECTIONC-C DOOR HARDWARE NOTE CONCETTUAL Ot Mo ATE SUBLECT 10 CranGe wivour
ON SITE WITH ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION.

SCALE 1:100 U_Uw ﬂ.m@c_mmo EXIT OR DOORS IN PATHS OF TRAVEL COMPLY WITH BCA-D221 &
STAIRS NOTE _

o o AE STAR CASE & CONCRETE LANDINGS WiTH - OPERATE WITHOUT A KEY & WITH A SINGLE HAND DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSH FOR CONSTRUCTION
SLIP-RESISTANT TREAD / COLOUR NOSING / LANDING AS PER TABLE ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICE

D2.14 (P3 OR R10) & 50mm TIMBER HANDRAIL FIXED TO WALL. - BE MOUNTED AT A HEIGHT BETWEEN 900-1100mm FORM FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL CLIENT:

GOINGS WHERE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE PATHS AS REQUIRED UNDER BCA-D3, Ty SBFCPTYLTD

- ALLGOINGS 250mm - BE SUCH THAT THE HAND OF A PERSON WHO CANNOT GRIP WILL NOT SLIP 117 PROSPECT ROAD

RISERS (VARY) DURING OPERATION OF LATCH, AND PROSPECT SA 5082

e o QUL 75 - HAVE A CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BACK OF THE HANDLE AND THE FACE OF THE THE WILLCOX APARTMENTS

- STEPS 28 - 92 = 65x EQUAL 177.7mm DOOR AT THE CENTRE GRIP OF NOT LESS THAN 35mm & NOT MORE THAN 45mm, OR SHEET TITLE.

FIRE STAIRWELL 2 - BE A SINGLE PUSHING ACTION SECTIONC-C

- STEPS 1-17 = 17x EQUAL 182.3mm

- STEPS 18 - 53 = 36x EQUAL 177.7mm FIRE/SMOKE DOOR SIGN NOTE rwwom_m._.m_“ g%mox 2018
50MM STEEL HANDRAILS TO BE SET OFF 50mm FROM EDGE AT CIT MARCH
CONTINUIOUS SPANWITH VAX.45m GAP BETWEEN ENDS, PROVIDE SIGNS TO FIRE ISOLATED STAIR DOORS AS PER BCA-D2.21 INCLUDING i o

STAIR TREAD NOSINGS NOT LESS THAN 50mm & NOT GREATER THAN "FIRE SAFETY DOOR, DO NOT OBSTRUCT, DO NOT KEEP OPEN, ETC." M xmw Et ER:

75mm FULL WIDTH & NO DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL OF 5mm IN A COLOUR 30% I e v A sion
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e NatHERS REPORT _ SECTION NOTES

{17 Froppect R Poahect Shv- ASGUD Adbbssimin REFER TO THE ENGINEERS NatHERS THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL  CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUREMENTS .~ DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND

Ministers Specification SA 788 Assessment

PECIFICATION
4.2 REQUIRED ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Based on the Sound Exposure Categories (SECs) outlined ih Table 3-2 above, the following acoustic FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION NOTE FLOOR WASTE NOTE >ﬁOCm._._ﬁ ZO._.m BUILDER TO CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL SITE
performance is required for the building envelope for rooms identified as SEG 1 =4 in Appendix A. REFER TO THE ViPAC ENGINEERS LEVELS AND SET OUT DIMENSIONS PRIOR
Table 4-1: Minimum airborne sound attenuation ratings (Rw and Rw+ Cu) for habitable rooms FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION MUST OCCUR ALL ROOMS WITH A VESSEL REQUIRE A FLOOR WASTE ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION
— VIA FIRE RATED FLOOR PENETRATIONS IF THERE ARE NO BUILT-IN OVERFLOW PROVISIONS THE REQUIRED NOISE LIMITS.
mwﬁo%ﬁmw Building element: Acoustic requirements: WRITTEN DIMENSION TO BE TAKEN IN
IN ADDITION, REFER TO COUNCIL PREFERENCE TO SCALE
External walls: Rw + Cy 2 45 for all habitable rooms PLANNING CONDITION 16 FOR GLAZING
] el Al il bhaleant il i S ACOUSTIC: GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR
Windows and external glazed doors: Refer to Table 4-2 - 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING FOR GROUND LEVELS INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE
! FLOOR TENANCIES ONLY AND ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE
) o
 Ground Floor: R+ Cur= 50 for all habitavle fooms - 8mm LAVINATED GLAZINGI10mm GAP)
_ _ 6mm GLAZING FOR BEDROOMS FACING REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN,
e PeSGrsdoiralnsbisoe memE PROSPECT ROAD DOCUMENTATION, CALCULATION AND
> Windows and external glass doors: Refer to Table 4-2 SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL,
ol il it ELECTRICAL, HYDRAULIC, CIVIL AND
mm_wﬂwmq:amn“%hwa other than external Rw 2 27 (for all habitable rooms) FOOTING DETAILS (IF APPLICABLE)
i - s - NOTE: PENTHOUSE WALLS TO BE STEEL ROOF CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
Roof and Ceiling: Rw + Cu 2 35 for bedrooms w%_w m\_mm_._w&,%w %Nmzmra&ﬂwoz_._%x ON NECESSARY FLASHING, CAPPING AND
Ground Floor: Rw + Cy 2 50 for all habitable rooms OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
| | 10mm FLUSH PLASTERBOARD ON Jomm STUD | NCC & RELEVANT BUILDING CODES
External walls Ru + Cu = 50 for all habitable rooms SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH —— WITH 12mm CAVITY TO DIVIDING WALLS
PLASTERBOARD CEILING —— ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING AT STAIRS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN STRICT
Windows and external glass doors: Refer to Table 4-2 LIFT SHAFT (BEFORE) 3° FALL ON PURLINS TO ENGINEERS DETAIL ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC AT MAXIMUM
3 — ACUNITS M el e A 18 RISERS TO EACH FLIGHT. STAIRS TO
Extemal doors other than extemal g 30 for all habitable rooms ‘ 9mm HARDIE-FLEX CLADDING WITH HAVE ANON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE
glass doors: EAVES GUTTER DP NON-SKID STRIP
L PARAPET 7050 B B B o SKYL3 B B opR /" RENDERPAINTFINISHASSELECTED B -
creimt @ Bl Rw + Cy 2 40 for bedrooms o DOUBLE GLAZED BALCONY SLIDING oAL SN T 8 : T — 2 T L oAL BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART
001 an eling: frs]
’ R+ Cr 2 35 for al ofher habitable rooms wsm L __ DOORS AS PER NAHERS ASSESSIENT R = S = ~ UnMGHPENTROLSERRIACY - WINDOW CLEANING MAINTENANCE ACGESS NOTE 392 WTH HEIGHT NO LESS THAN 900
- 200mm ACID ETCHED FINISH S ANCHORAGES FOR SAFETY HARNESS SHALL BE DESIGNED ABOVE STARR TREAD NOSING AND NO LESS
Ground Floor Ru + Cir 50 for all habitable rooms CONCRETE FACADE PANEL BLKHD 1T (HARK GLAZING SYSTEM) AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASINZS 1891 4 AND THAN 1050mm ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR
External walls: Rw + Cir 2 50 for all habitable rooms =} \ >m_A\wzH% =} KITCHEN = \d NDRY KITCHEN \ o APTAO BE CONSTRUCTED OF CORROSION RESISTANT METAL BALCONY
3 S K % - ~ 1 1S e RECLAIMED RED BRICKWORK
Windows and external glass doors: External glass doors not permitted in = | /| _A\WD.400 lli— S T === / 7 ALL CEILING LININGS TO BE 10mm UNLESS
bedrooms ~ TN S = ol = |
4 See Table 4-2 FOURTH FLRE3.200 | SDof RS Wl = vw V‘A | LV iﬁ _ vv‘A MA =l Ry | 175mm CONCRETE FACADE PANEL LS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS
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T _ W L= _ p— — = ! 1 I L I I ] . L L I I L H@.F =+ _ _ _ ALL WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE SOUND INSULATION BATTS TO WALLS AND
glass doors: For 230 for all iableble Tooire S gy Tomm HEBELWALL OVER Pl T /T [N/ | Ao INSULATION MUST CONTINUE TO UNDERSIDE CEILINGS AS PER NATHERS ASSESSMENT
B 100mm WIDE FLAT R BALCONY SLIDING DOOR (£ K | 200mm ACID ETCHED FINISH OF WALL OR ROOF ABOVE
. ' Rw + Cir 2 45 for bedrooms = STEEL BALUSTRADE 7 BALCONY. S & WINDOW I : ; AT o CONCRETE FACADE PANEL ALL OPEN-ABLE UPPER LEVEL WINDOWS
e Galing R+ Gy 2 40 for all other habitable rooms ~ ) N APT303 G L LIVING s - = ALL APARTMENT ENTRY DOOR ASSEMBLE LESS THAN 1.7m FROM UPPER FFL MUST BE
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o 1 : : WINDOWS 1.7m ABOVE UPPER
50B-17-0089-DRP-645350-1 Commercial-in-Confidence Page 4 of 16 ~ SUSPENDED 6mm FIBRE CEMENT RN TR 4 % SUSPENDED 10mm FLUSH ! 200mm DELTACORE FLOOR POSSIBLE BE TWEEN SOLE-OCCUPANCY i LEVEL
< | o T BALCONY WD.400 PLASTERBOARD CEILING  KTcHEN =1 = DINING STRUCTURE TO ENGINEERS DETAILS UNITS OR SOLE-OCCUPANCY UNIT FORM A (SHOWN DOTTED)
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ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE THERMAL
INSULATION & GLAZING REQUIREMENTS.

SECTION NOTES

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
DOCUMENTATION, SCHEDULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS

ACOUSTIC NOTE

REFER TO THE ViPAC ENGINEERS
ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR
THE REQUIRED NOISE LIMITS .

BUILDER TO CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL SITE
LEVELS AND SET OUT DIMENSIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION NOTE
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION MUST OCCUR
VIAFIRE RATED FLOOR PENETRATIONS

FLOOR WASTE NOTE

ALL ROOMS WITH A VESSEL REQUIRE A FLOOR WASTE

IF THERE ARE NO BUILT-IN OVERFLOW PROVISIONS
WRITTEN DIMENSION TO BE TAKEN IN

IN ADDITION, REFER TO COUNCIL PREFERENCE TO SCALE

PLANNING CONDITION 16 FOR GLAZING

ACOUSTIC; GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR
- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING FOR GROUND LEVELS INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE
FLOOR TENANCIES ONLY AND ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE

- 8mm LAMINATED GLAZING/10mm GAP/
6mm GLAZING FOR BEDROOMS FACING
PROSPECT ROAD

REFER TO ENGINEERS DESIGN,
DOCUMENTATION, CALCULATION AND
SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL,
ELECTRICAL, HYDRAULIC, CIVIL AND
FOOTING DETAILS (IF APPLICABLE)

ROOF CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY FLASHING, CAPPING AND

ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING
—— AT 1° FALL ON GRADED PURLINS TO

ZINCALUME KLIP-LOK ROOF SHEETING
—— AT 1° FALL ON GRADED PURLINS TO
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LIFT SHAFT FIRE STAIR WELL 1 & 2
SECTION E DOOR HIRDIVARENOTE SECTION F
ALL REQUIRED EXIT OR DOORS IN PATHS OF TRAVEL COMPLY WITH BCA-D2.21 © 2017 FERRONE ARGHITEGTS PTY LTD
mo>_|m \_ \_ OO gcm._-. OC o Oo m w o OO O m mo>_|m \_ ”\_ Oo © 2017 FERRONE ARCHITECTS PTY LTD
STAIRS NOTE :
NEW STEEL FRAME STAIR CASE & CONCRETE LANDINGS WITH - OPERATE WITHOUT AKEY & WITH A SINGLE HAND DOWNWARD ACTION OR PUSH FOR CONSTRUCTION
Reoppsedelititermifiaiiindti >Oma__mo_,_\/__ow_7__/_wmmﬁ_uz>m_._..m _.__umm_/m_m_._w._w BETWEEN 900-1100mm FORM FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
D214 (P3 OR R10) & 50mm TIMBER HANDRAIL FIXED TO WALL. - -1100mm CLIENT:
GOINGS WHERE LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE PATHS AS REQUIRED UNDER BCA-DS, Ty SBFCPIYLTD
- ALLGOINGS 250mm - BE SUCH THAT THE HAND OF A PERSON WHO CANNOT GRIP WILL NOT SLIP 117 PROSPECT ROAD
iy DURING OPERATION OF LATCH, AND PROSPECT SA 5082
; STEPS 1 - 27 = 27x EQUAL 187.5mm - HAVE A CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BACK OF THE HANDLE AND THE FACE OF THE THE WILLCOX APARTMENTS
- STEPS28-92=65xEQUAL 177 7mm DOOR AT THE CENTRE GRIP OF NOT LESS THAN 35mm & NOT MORE THAN 45mm, OR
FIRE STAIRWELL 2 - BE A SINGLE PUSHING ACTION SECTIONSE & F
. STEPS 1 - 17 = 17x EQUAL 182.3mm
M ﬂmmmﬂw”‘wﬁmﬁ wm%ﬂ%m m%g FROM EDGE AT FIRE/SMOKE DOOR SIGN NOTE 18.IT NARCH 2018
DRAWN: CHECKED:
CONTINUOUS SPAN WITH MAX.5mm GAP BETWEEN ENDS, PROVIDE SIGNS TO FIRE ISOLATED STAIR DOORS AS PER BCA-D2.21 INCLUDING on o
STAIR TREAD NOSINGS NOT LESS THAN 50mm & NOT GREATER THAN "FIRE SAFETY DOOR, DO NOT OBSTRUCT, DO NOT KEEP OPEN, ETC." o e
75mm FULL WIDTH & NO DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL OF 5mm IN A COLOUR 30% DRAWING NO. REVISION:
CONTRAST TO THE BACKGROUND WD.304 B

D:\Drgpbox\FERRONE Cloud Server\1.0 - FERRONE Projects\2018\THE WILCOX - 117 Prospect Road Prospect\Ds




